



In The
Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1996

B.C. FOREMAN, IDA CLARK, OTIS TARVER,
DOMINIC DE LA CRUZ, LOUIS DAVIS,
and MANDY PESINA,

Appellants,

v.

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS; COMMISSIONERS COURT
OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS; LEE F. JACKSON,
Dallas County Judge; JIM JACKSON, JOHN WILEY
PRICE, MIKE CANTRELL, and KENNETH MAYFIELD,
Dallas County Commissioners; and BRUCE SHERBET,
Elections Administrator of Dallas County, Texas,

Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of Texas

APPELLANTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

PAUL M. SMITH
DONALD B. VERRILLI, JR.
SAM HIRSCH
JENNER & BLOCK
601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 639-6000

J. GERALD HEBERT*
J. GERALD HEBERT, P.C.
800 Parkway Terrace
Alexandria, VA 22302
(703) 684-3585

Counsel for Appellants
** Counsel of Record*

KENNETH H. MOLBERG
ROGER G. WILLIAMS
WILSON, WILLIAMS,
MOLBERG and MITCHELL
Attorneys and Counselors
2214 Main Street
Dallas, TX 75201-4324
(214) 748-5276

9 pp

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. TEXAS HOUSE BILL NO. 331 CANNOT MOOT THIS CASE.	2
II. UNLESS DALLAS COUNTY REVERSES COURSE AND SUBMITS TO THE PRECLEARANCE PROCESS, TEXAS HOUSE BILL NO. 331 MAY NOT BE PRECLEARED AND HENCE WILL NOT BECOME LEGALLY ENFORCEABLE AND CANNOT POSSIBLY MOOT THIS CASE.	4
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<u>Church of Scientology v. United States</u> , 506 U.S. 9 (1992)	3
<u>Mills v. Green</u> , 159 U.S. 651 (1895)	3
<u>Upham v. Seamon</u> , 456 U.S. 37 (1982)	4
<u>Vitek v. Jones</u> , 436 U.S. 407 (1978)	6

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 1973c	<i>passim</i>
Texas Election Code Ann. § 32.002	2

MISCELLANEOUS

Texas House Bill No. 331	<i>passim</i>
